NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF AGENT DURING THE WATER, SEWER, DRAINAGE AND ROAD BOND ELECTIONS PERIOD

The Board of Directors of Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 24 ("District") has appointed a person to serve as the agent of the District and of the Secretary of the District's Board of Directors during the May 1, 2021, Water, Sewer Drainage and Road Bond Elections period to perform the duties provided by Section 31.123 of the Texas Election Code.

Agent's name:	Merry Heyne
Agent's office hours:	9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. on regular business days
<u>Duration of Agent's appointment period</u> : February 4, 2021 through June 10, 2021	
Location of Agent's office:	3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 2600, Houston, Texas 77027

THIS NOTICE IS TO REMAIN CONTINUOUSLY POSTED DURING THE DURATION OF THE AGENT'S APPOINTMENT PERIOD

DO NOT REMOVE PRIOR TO 8:00 A.M. on JUNE 11, 2021

<u>/s/Barbara Rozell</u> President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

<u>/s/Brandyn Cottingham</u> Secretary, Board of Directors